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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
K-12 Subcommittee

1/24/2013 9:00:00AM
Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Attendance:

Present Absent Excused

=

Janet Adkins (Chair)
Dennis Baxley

Randolph Bracy

Karen Castor Dentel

Gwyndolen Clarke-Reed

Manny Diaz, Jr.

Dane Eagle
Charles Hood, Jr.
Elizabeth Porter
Jake Raburn

Ronald Renuart
Richard Stark
Carl Zimmermann X

XKEIXIXIXXXIX]IX]X|X]|X

Totals: 12 (] 1

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, January 24, 2013 1:52:06PM
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
K-12 Subcommittee

1/24/2013 9:00:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Presentation/Workshop/Other Business Appearances:

Personel Evaluation Systems
Kathy Hebda, Deputy Chancelior (State Employee) (At Request Of Chair) - Information Only
Florida Department of Education
325 West Gaines Street
Tallahassee Florida 32399
Phone: 850-245-0891

Committee meeting was reported out: Thursday, January 24, 2013 1:52:06PM
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District  District
Number Name
01 Alachua
02 Baker
03 Bay
04 Bradford
05 Brevard
06 Broward
07 Cathoun
08 Charlotte
09 Citrus
10 Clay
11 Collier
12 Columbia
13 Dade
14 DeSoto
15 Dixie
16 Duval
17 Escambia
18 Flagler
19 Franklin
20 Gadsden
21 Gilchrist
22 Glades
23 Gulf
24 Hamilton
25 Hardee
26 Hendry
27 Hernando
28 Highlands
29 Hillsborough
30 Holmes
31 Indian River
32 Jackson
33 Jefferson
34 Lafayette
35 Lake
36 Lee
37 Leon
38 Levy
39 Liberty
40 Madison
41 Manatee
42 Marion
43 Martin
44 Monroe
45 Nassau
46 Okaloosa
47 Okeechobee
48 Orange
49 Osceola
50 Paim Beach
51 Pasco
52 Pinellas
53 Polk
54 Putnam
55 St. Johns
56 St. Lucie
57 Santa Rosa
58 Sarasota
59 Seminole
60 Sumter
61 Suwannee
62 Taylor
63 Union
64 Volusia
65 Wakulla
66 Walton
67 Washington
68 FSDB
69 Dozier
71 FL Virtual Sch
72 FAU Lab Sch
74 FAMU Lab Sch
75 UF Lab Sch

STATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Personnel Evaluation Data for Classroom Teachers by District
2011-12 / Survey 5 Data

Of Those With Evaluation Data (as of 01-18-13),

Percent in Fach Performance Category, Classroom Teachers

Percent Not Evaluated,
Based on Reported Data
as of 01-18-13

Highly
Effective

62.5%
84.2%
5.8%
6.1%
29.7%
7.5%
18.4%
0.0%
40.5%
72.8%
4.3%
57.2%
4.2%
1.7%
26.5%
11.5%
0.1%
90.1%
6.2%
30.7%
57.9%
26.9%
30.6%
9.1%

52.2%
16.8%
24.5%
40.4%

4.8%
70.8%
13.6%

6.3%
31.3%

1.3%

9.3%
84.4%
35.7%

1.2%
60.5%
47.2%
11.6%
47.1%
51.2%
45.2%
79.3%

1.2%

1.2%

8.0%
26.6%

3.6%
22.7%
23.9%
11.8%
33.8%
82.8%
54.3%
49.4%
49.7%
15.9%
17.6%

1.1%

9.5%
40.5%
35.0%
27.5%
12.4%

0.0%
19.9%
28.6%
91.4%
88.3%

22.6%

Effective

36.9%
12.2%
91.8%
72.4%
68.7%
91.7%
78.8%
100.0%
56.6%
27.1%
95.3%
42.2%
87.6%
57.8%
60.7%
82.0%
95.9%
7.9%
29.2%
63.0%
40.9%
73.1%
69.4%
66.7%

47.0%
81.9%
74.7%
56.8%
. 92.1%
29.1%
84.6%
93.8%
67.2%
94.3%
88.5%
15.6%
62.7%
40.0%
38.2%
50.7%
87.9%
52.9%
48.2%
54.2%
20.7%
98.8%
97.7%
91.0%
73.4%
94.8%
68.3%
76.1%
88.1%
64.9%
14.7%
45.3%
48.4%
49.5%
83.7%
70.5%
98.9%
86.4%
59.1%
61.2%
68.2%
83.9%

80.0%
74.2%
69.0%
5.7%
11.7%
74.6%

Needs
Improvement

0.5%
2.6%
1.9%
15.3%
1.1%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.6%
7.1%
29.9%
10.3%
5.8%
2.2%
1.9%
64.6%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%

0.3%
0.8%
0.8%
1.5%
2.2%
0.1%
0.8%
0.0%
1.5%
3.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.3%
2.4%
1.3%
0.8%
0.4%
0.0%
0.6%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.0%
1.1%
6.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.6%
1.7%
0.3%
1.8%
0.6%
0.2%
8.0%
0.0%
4.1%
0.2%
1.4%
3.2%
3.7%

20.0%
2.0%
2.4%
2.9%
0.0%

2.1%

3 Years -
Developing

0.0%
1.0%
0.3%
6.1%
0.4%
0.1%
2.8%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
1.0%
10.5%
2.6%
0.4%
1.6%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%

0.6%
0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
0.9%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.5%
0.0%
1.3%
44.7%
0.0%
1.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.6%
0.0%
0.5%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
2.4%
1.1%
0.0%

0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%

Unsatisfactory

0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
11.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%

2.8%
8.3%
8.9%
28.2%
0.0%
0.4%
10.5%
0.0%
6.1%
0.3%
5.6%
0.3%
11.8%
9.5%
8.6%
10.8%
0.0%
6.4%
32.3%
20.9%
6.3%
0.0%
3.6%
2.9%
100.0%
18.0%
5.8%
11.2%
8.8%
7.3%
4.3%
10.6%
56.4%
6.9%
0.1%
7.9%
9.7%
17.4%
33.6%
26.2%
16.7%
14.5%
9.9%
14.1%
7.9%
7.5%
10.3%
5.3%
5.9%
7.3%
18.6%
15.7%
15.1%
4.0%
10.8%
95.8%
9.9%
16.4%
4.2%
9.8%
9.6%
17.0%
4.5%
7.2%
11.5%
14.2%
28.8%

33.3%
82.5%
2.3%
7.9%
17.8%
10.3%

As of 01-18-13



District
Number

District
Name

Alachua
Baker

Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus

Clay

Collier
Columbia
Dade
DeSoto
Dixie

Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Guif
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
QOrange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam

St. Johns
St. Lucie
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington
FSDB
Dozier

FL Virtual Sch
FAU Lab Sch
FAMU Lab Sch
UF Lab Sch
STATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Personnel Evaluation Data for Classroom Teachers by District
2011-12 / Survey 5 Data

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, Classroom Teachers:

Highly Needs 3 Years - Was Not
Effective Effective Improvement Developing Unsatisfactory Evaluated

1,110 655 9 0 1 51
262 38 8 3 0 28
103 1,617 34 5 3 172

12 142 30 12 0 77
1,565 3,615 57 20 6 0
1,211 14,743 103 14 0 59

33 141 0 5 0 21

0 1,031 0 0 0 0
464 649 15 19 0 75

1,784 665 1 0 0 7
133 2,928 6 6 0 184
399 294 4 0 0 2
765 15,884 1,296 189 1 2,432

5 170 88 31 0 31
31 71 12 3 0 11
820 5,845 410 32 19 860
2 2,712 62 44 8 0
630 55 13 1 0 48
4 19 42 0 0 31
116 238 23 0 1 100
95 67 0 1 1 11
21 57 0 0 0 0
41 93 0 0 0 5
12 88 22 8 2 4
0 0 0 0 0 363
181 163 1 2 0 76
259 1,261 13 7 0 94
182 556 6 0 0 94
5,486 7,723 200 25 156 1,306
1 209 5 2 0 18
719 295 1 0 0 46
66 412 4 5 0 58
3 45 0 0 0 62
21 45 1 0 0 5
37 2,596 83 35 1 4
472 4,505 19 25 70 434

1,743 322 0 0 0 223
110 193 1 4 0 65

1 34 2 38 10 43

92 58 2 0 0 54

1,163 1,250 20 32 1 495
289 2,196 11 2 0 423
539 605 0 0 0 125
243 229 3 0 0 78
300 360 3 1 0 57

1,325 345 0 0 0 136

5 405 0 0 0 47
134 10,774 78 42 2 612
262 2,991 12 20 2 206

2,932 8,099 0 0 0 865
138 3,602 42 18 0 866

1,516 4,555 450 136 15 1,242

1,278 4,071 0 0 0 950

77 576 1 0 0 27
559 1,074 10 11 0 201
96 17 2 0 1 2,667
887 739 5 0 2 179
1,216 1,190 45 8 1 483
2,098 2,092 27 6 0 183
75 395 1 1 0 51
66 265 30 6 9 40

2 174 0 0 0 36

16 146 7 0 0 8

1,636 2,385 9 5 1 315
100 175 4 7 0 37
130 322 15 5 0 78

30 203 9 0 0 98

0 8 2 0 0 5

30 112 3 5 1 712

12 29 1 0 0 1

32 2 1 0 0 3

53 7 0 0 0 13

36,240 119,627 3,364 841 314 18,393

2,756
5,525
2,288
373
128
206
2,961
2,921
1,269

721
1,806
457
11,642
3,493
11,896
4,666
7,914
6,299
681
1,855
2,783
1,812
2,943

As of 01-18-13



