

K - 12 Subcommittee

Thursday, January 24, 2013 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 17 HOB

Action Packet

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

K-12 Subcommittee 1/24/2013 9:00:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Summary: No Bills Considered

Print Date: 1/24/2013 1:52 pm Page 1 of 3

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

K-12 Subcommittee

1/24/2013 9:00:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Print Date: 1/24/2013 1:52 pm

Attendance:

	Present	Absent	Excused
Janet Adkins (Chair)	X		
Dennis Baxley	X		
Randolph Bracy	X		
Karen Castor Dentel	X		
Gwyndolen Clarke-Reed	X		
Manny Diaz, Jr.	X		
Dane Eagle	X		
Charles Hood, Jr.	X		
Elizabeth Porter	X		
Jake Raburn	X		
Ronald Renuart	×		
Richard Stark	×		
Carl Zimmermann			×
Totals:	12	0	1

Page 2 of 3

COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT

K-12 Subcommittee

1/24/2013 9:00:00AM

Location: Morris Hall (17 HOB)

Presentation/Workshop/Other Business Appearances:

Personel Evaluation Systems

Kathy Hebda, Deputy Chancellor (State Employee) (At Request Of Chair) - Information Only

Florida Department of Education

325 West Gaines Street Tallahassee Florida 32399 Phone: 850-245-0891

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Personnel Evaluation Data for Classroom Teachers by District 2011-12 / Survey 5 Data

Of Those With Evaluation Data (as of 01-18-13),

Percent Not Evaluated, Based on Reported Data as of 01-18-13

		as of 01-18-13					
District	District	Highly	Percent in Each Performance Category, Class Highly Needs 3 Y				
	<u>Name</u>	Effective	Effective	Improvement	Developing	Unsatisfactory	
01	Alachua	62.5%	36.9%	0.5%	0.0%	0.1%	2.8%
02	Baker	84.2%	12.2%	2.6%	1.0%	0.0%	8.3%
03		5.8%	91.8%	1.9%	0.3%	0.2%	8.9%
	Bay	6.1%	72.4%	15.3%	6.1%	0.0%	28.2%
04	Bradford	29.7%	68.7%	1.1%	0.4%	0.1%	0.0%
05	Brevard			0.6%	0.1%	0.0%	0.4%
06	Broward	7.5%	91.7%		2.8%	0.0%	10.5%
07	Calhoun	18.4%	78.8%	0.0%		0.0%	0.0%
08	Charlotte	0.0%	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.1%
09	Citrus	40.5%	56.6%	1.3%	1.7%		0.3%
10	Clay	72.8%	27.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
11	Collier	4.3%	95.3%	0.2%	0.2%	0.0%	5.6%
12	Columbia	57.2%	42.2%	0.6%	0.0%	0.0%	0.3%
13	Dade	4.2%	87.6%	7.1%	1.0%	0.0%	11.8%
14	DeSoto	1.7%	57.8%	29.9%	10.5%	0.0%	9.5%
15	Dixie	26.5%	60.7%	10.3%	2.6%	0.0%	8.6%
16	Duval	11.5%	82.0%	5.8%	0.4%	0.3%	10.8%
17	Escambia	0.1%	95.9%	2.2%	1.6%	0.3%	0.0%
18	Flagler	90.1%	7.9%	1.9%	0.1%	0.0%	6.4%
19	Franklin	6.2%	29.2%	64.6%	0.0%	0.0%	32.3%
20	Gadsden	30.7%	63.0%	6.1%	0.0%	0.3%	20.9%
21	Gilchrist	57.9%	40.9%	0.0%	0.6%	0.6%	6.3%
22	Glades	26.9%	73.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
23	Gulf	30.6%	69.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.6%
24	Hamilton	9.1%	66.7%	16.7%	6.1%	1.5%	2.9%
25	Hardee						100.0%
26	Hendry	52.2%	47.0%	0.3%	0.6%	0.0%	18.0%
27	Hernando	16.8%	81.9%		0.5%	0.0%	5.8%
28	Highlands	24.5%	74.7%		0.0%	0.0%	11.2%
29	Hillsborough	40.4%	56.8%	1.5%	0.2%	1.1%	8.8%
30	Holmes	4.8%	92.1%		0.9%	0.0%	7.3%
31	Indian River	70.8%	29.1%		0.0%	0.0%	4.3%
		13.6%	84.6%		1.0%	0.0%	10.6%
32	Jackson	6.3%	93.8%		0.0%	0.0%	56.4%
33	Jefferson	31.3%	67.2%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	6.9%
34	Lafayette		94.3%		1.3%	0.0%	0.1%
35	Lake	1.3%	94.3% 88.5%		0.5%	1.4%	7.9%
36	Lee	9.3%			0.5%	0.0%	9.7%
37	Leon	84.4%	15.6%		1.3%	0.0%	17.4%
38	Levy	35.7%	62.7%		44.7%	11.8%	33.6%
39	Liberty	1.2%	40.0%			0.0%	26.2%
40	Madison	60.5%	38.2%		0.0%		16.7%
41	Manatee	47.2%	50.7%		1.3%	0.0%	14.5%
42	Marion	11.6%	87.9%		0.1%	0.0%	
43	Martin	47.1%	52.9%		0.0%	0.0%	9.9% 14.1%
44	Monroe	51.2%	48.2%		0.0%	0.0%	
45	Nassau	45.2%	54.2%		0.2%	0.0%	7.9%
46	Okaloosa	79.3%	20.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.5%
47	Okeechobee	1.2%	98.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	10.3%
48	Orange	1.2%	97.7%		0.4%	0.0%	5.3%
49	Osceola	8.0%	91.0%		0.6%	0.1%	5.9%
50	Palm Beach	26.6%	73.4%		0.0%	0.0%	7.3%
51	Pasco	3.6%	94.8%	1.1%	0.5%	0.0%	18.6%
52	Pinellas	22.7%	68.3%	6.7%	2.0%	0.2%	15.7%
53	Polk	23.9%	76.1%		0.0%	0.0%	15.1%
54	Putnam	11.8%	88.1%	0.2%	0.0%	0.0%	4.0%
55	St. Johns	33.8%	64.9%	0.6%	0.7%	0.0%	10.8%
56	St. Lucie	82.8%	14.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.9%	95.8%
57	Santa Rosa	54.3%	45.3%	0.3%	0.0%	0.1%	9.9%
58	Sarasota	49.4%	48.4%	1.8%	0.3%	0.0%	16.4%
59	Seminole	49.7%	49.5%	0.6%	0.1%	0.0%	4.2%
60	Sumter	15.9%	83.7%	0.2%	0.2%	0.0%	9.8%
61	Suwannee	17.6%	70.5%	8.0%	1.6%	2.4%	9.6%
62		1.1%	98.9%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	17.0%
	Taylor	9.5%	86.4%	4.1%	0.0%	0.0%	4.5%
63	Union	40.5%	59.1%	0.2%	0.1%	0.0%	7.2%
64	Volusia	35.0%	61.2%	1.4%	2.4%	0.0%	11.5%
65	Wakulla						14.2%
66	Walton	27.5%	68.2%		1.1%	0.0%	28.8%
67	Washington	12.4%	83.9%	3.7%	0.0%	0.0%	20.6%
68	FSDB			20.001	0.007	0.00/	22.20
69	Dozier	0.0%	80.0%		0.0%	0.0%	33.3%
71	FL Virtual Sch	19.9%	74.2%		3.3%	0.7%	82.5%
72	FAU Lab Sch	28.6%	69.0%		0.0%	0.0%	2.3%
74	FAMU Lab Sch	91.4%	5.7%		0.0%	0.0%	7.9%
75	UF Lab Sch	88.3%	11.7%		0.0%	0.0%	17.8%
	STATE	22.6%	74.6%	2.1%	0.5%	0.2%	10.3%

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Personnel Evaluation Data for Classroom Teachers by District 2011-12 / Survey 5 Data

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, Classroom Teachers:

		PERSONNEL EVALUATION, Classroom Teachers:						
District	District	Highly		Needs	3 Years -		Was Not	TOTAL
Number	<u>Name</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Effective</u>	Improvement	Developing	Unsatisfactory	<u>Evaluated</u>	TOTAL
0.1	Alexbore	1 110	c r r	0	0	1	51	1,826
01	Alachua	1,110 262	655 38	9 8	3	0	28	339
02	Baker	103		34	5	3	172	1,934
03	Bay		1,617 142	30	12	0	77	273
04	Bradford	12	3,615	57	20	6	0	5,263
05	Brevard	1,565		103	14	0	59	16,130
06	Broward	1,211	14,743	103	5	0	21	200
07	Calhoun	33 0	141		0	0	0	1,031
08	Charlotte		1,031 649	0 15	19	0	75	1,222
09	Citrus	464	665	15	0	0	7	2,457
10	Clay	1,784		6	6	0	184	3,257
11	Collier	133	2,928	4	0	0	2	699
12	Columbia	399	294		189	1	2,432	20,567
13	Dade	765 5	15,884 170	1,296 88	31	0	31	325
14	DeSoto	31	71	12	31	0	11	128
15	Dixie	820	5,845	410	32	19	860	7,986
16	Duval	2	2,712	62	44	8	0	2,828
17	Escambia	630	2,712 55	13	1	0	48	747
18	Flagler	4	19	42	0	ő	31	96
19 20	Franklin Gadsden	116	238	23	0	1	100	478
21	Gilchrist	95	67	0	1	1	11	175
22	Glades	21	57 57	0	0	Ō	0	78
23	Gulf	41	93	0	0	ő	5	139
23 24	Hamilton	12	88	22	8	2	4	136
25	Hardee	0	0	0	0	0	363	363
26	Hendry	181	163	1	2	0	76	423
27	Hernando	259	1,261	13	7	ő	94	1,634
28	Highlands	182	556	6	Ó	0	94	838
29	Hillsborough	5,486	7,723	200	25	156	1,306	14,896
30	Holmes	11	209	5	2	0	18	245
31	Indian River	719	295	1	ō	0	46	1,061
32	Jackson	66	412	4	5	0	58	545
33	Jefferson	3	45	Ó	Ō	0	62	110
34	Lafayette	21	45	1	Ō	0	5	72
35	Lake	37	2,596	83	35	1	4	2,756
36	Lee	472	4,505	19	25	70	434	5,525
37	Leon	1,743	322	0	0	0	223	2,288
38	Levy	110	193	1	4	0	65	373
39	Liberty	1	34	2	38	10	43	128
40	Madison	92	58	2	0	0	54	206
41	Manatee	1,163	1,250	20	32	1	495	2,961
42	Marion	289	2,196	11	2	0	423	2,921
43	Martin	539	605	0	0	0	125	1,269
44	Monroe	243	229	3	0	0	78	553
45	Nassau	300	360	3	1	0	57	721
46	Okaloosa	1,325	345	0	0	0	136	1,806
47	Okeechobee	5	405	0	0	0	47	457
48	Orange	134	10,774	78	42	2	612	11,642
49	Osceola	262	2,991	12	20	2	206	3,493
50	Palm Beach	2,932	8,099	0	0	0	865	11,896
51	Pasco	138	3,602	42	18	0	866	4,666
52	Pinellas	1,516	4,555	450	136	15	1,242	7,914
53	Polk	1,278	4,071	0	0	0	950	6,299
54	Putnam	77	576	1	0	0	27	681
55	St. Johns	559	1,074	10	11	0	201	1,855
56	St. Lucie	96	17	2	0	1	2,667	2,783
57	Santa Rosa	887	739	5	0	2	179	1,812
58	Sarasota	1,216	1,190	45	8	1	483	2,943
59	Seminole	2,098	2,092	27	6	0	183	4,406
60	Sumter	75	395	1	1	0	51	523
61	Suwannee	66	265	30	6	9	40	416
62	Taylor	2	174	0	0	0	36	212
63	Union	16	146	7	0	0	8	177
64	Volusia	1,636	2,385	9	5	1	315	4,351
65	Wakulla	100	175	4	7	0	37	323
66	Walton	130	322	15	5	0	78	550
67	Washington	30	203	9	0	0	98	340
68	FSDB							
69	Dozier	0	8	2	0	0	5	15
71	FL Virtual Sch	30	112	3	5	1	712	863
72	FAU Lab Sch	12	29	1	0	0	1	43
74	FAMU Lab Sch	32	2	1	0	0	3	38
75	UF Lab Sch	53	7	0	0	0	13	73
	STATE	36,240	119,627	3,364	841	314	18,393	178,779